



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-95-9/2-S  
Date: 11 October  
2002  
Original: English

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER II**

**Before:** Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Presiding  
Judge Sharon A. Williams  
Judge Per-Johan Viktor Lindholm

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Judgement of:** 11 October 2002

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**MILAN SIMIĆ**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Gramsci Di Fazio  
Mr. Philip Weiner

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. Slobodan Zečević  
Ms. Catherine Baen

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

**HAVING** entered findings of guilty on counts 4 and 7 of the Fourth Amended Indictment against Milan Simić at a hearing held pursuant to Rule 62*bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal (“Rules”) on 15 May 2002,

**NOTING** the sentencing briefs submitted by the Office of the Prosecutor and the Defence for Milan Simić on 15 July 2002,

**HAVING** heard the oral submission of the parties on this matter on 22 July 2002,

**PURSUANT TO** Rules 54 of the Rules,

**HEREBY SCHEDULES** a hearing for the delivery of the sentencing judgement against Milan Simić on Thursday 17 October at 16.30.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



---

Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba  
Presiding

Done this eleventh day of October 2002,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**